WR EXTENDS TRIPS OF SIX **PAIRS OF SPECIAL TRAINS**

convenience of passengers and with a view to meet the travel demand, Western Railway has extended the trips of six pairs of Special Trains on Special Fare. According to a press release issued by Shri Vineet Abhishek – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, details of these trains are as under:

1. Train No. 02200 Bandra Terminus – Virangana Lakshmibai Weekly Superfast special has been extended up to 31st August, 2024. Similarly, Train No. 02199 Virangana Lakshmibai Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 29th August, 2024.

2. Train No. 04126 Bandra Terminus - Subedarganj Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 27th August, 2024. Similarly, Train

Ahmedabad, For the No. 04125 Subedarganj -Bandra Terminus Superfast Weekly Special has been extended up to 26th August,

> 3. Train No. 01920 Ahmedabad – Agra Cantt Tri-Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 01st September, 2024. Similarly, 01919 Agra Cantt – Ahmedabad Tri-Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 31st August,

> 4. Train No. 01906 Ahmedabad – Kanpur Central Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 27th August, 2024. Similarly, Train No. 01905 Kanpur Central – Ahmedabad Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 26th August, 2024.

5. Train No. 04166 Ahmedabad – Agra Cantt Weekly Superfast Special has

been extended up to 29th August, 2024. Similarly, 04165 Agra Cantt - Ahmedabad Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 28th August, 2024.

Train No. 04168 Ahmedabad – Agra Cantt Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 26th August, 2024. Similarly, 04167 Agra Cantt – Ahmedabad Weekly Superfast Special has been extended up to 25th August, 2024.

The booking for the extended trips of Train Nos. 02200, 04126, 01920, 01906, 04166 & 04168 will open from 31st July, 2024 at all PRS Counters and on IRCTC website. For detailed information regarding timings of halts and composition, passengers may please www.enquiry.indianrail.gov.in.

of an open plot, a road touch

plot was given near

Gurujinagar Awas Yojana on

Sadhuvaswani Road, a posh

area of the city. For this only

a resolution was passed in the

board, no approval has been

received from the government

for TP variation and no such

approval will be received. The

preamble of the proposal in

the board was that the

municipal commissioner has

to take a decision based on

the report! This muni.

Commissioner means IAS

Banchanidhi Pani, a member

of the first of the four seats

currently under investigation.

Pani recognizes Sagathia however T.P. It has not been

revealed what scam was done

in the branch so that crores

were collected. So it seems

that since no political leader

or IAS officer is involved, the

IAS-IPS including Pani are

retreating in the investigation

Ahmedabad, Despite their efforts to achieve operational efficiency and growth, many Indian organizations, particularly Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs), are currently grappling with a significant challenge of the missing data, says a Report published by Looqup Data, a United States and India based Enterprise Workflow GenAI startup. Citing this scenario as a matter of concern, Mr Arun Ghosh, Co-

making creating workflow

founder, Looqup Data said, "In this study, we have identified a stark reality that businesses, particularly the SMEs, are engulfed with the missing data conundrum. While their data needs are many and the

'Missing Data' a big problem for Indian enterprises, Need urgent fixing for organisational growth

Vadodara airport slips in passenger amenities

of Vadodara Airport, which was completed at a cost of 164 crores, has not improved yet. Vadodara airport has received international approval, but the flight could not start. Under these circumstances, the Vadodara airport has slipped by 0.3 marks from last year in the customer satisfaction survey with domestic flight passengers expressing dissatisfaction with the facility. It is the 18th airport in the country and second in the state after Surat. 2 out

facilities are fine.

hazards and impacting efficiency. An urgent action is required to address this issue and unlock the potential for organizational growth." Measuring its impact on the employee productivity, Mr Ghosh pointed out, "When organizations are unable to access the right data at the right time, employees often spend valuable time searching for and validating information.

is high, they do lack right

channels to access and process

the data for real-time decision-

This leads to duplicative effort, resulting in extra time and cost and prevent them from focusing on higher-value activities that contribute to the growth and success of the volume of data they generate organization."(19-10)

Vadodara, The condition of 22 flights at the airport could not be facilitated even though the number of passengers decreased. The Airport Authority of India conducts a survey of the facilities available to domestic passengers at 64 airports of the country every 6 months. In which Vadodara airport has been pushed behind in the survey from January to June. The airport got 4.61 marks last time, while this time it got 4.58. While the airport authorities are singing that all the Moraribapu's Rama Katha at **UN Headquarters**

Ahmedabad, It is a matter day Ramkatha has been will give the society, the world of special joy not only for India but also for the spiritual world that the story of Moraribapu is being organized in the New York headquarters of UNO means United Nations Organization. UNO is an international organization with 193 member countries. No storyteller but no spiritual genius of India has had such an opportunity to conduct satsang at the UNO headquarters. This is the 940th Ramakatha of Moraribapu.

Name of the Borrower/ Co-borrower/ Loan Account Number

Kishorbhai (Co-Borrower), LHBRD00001415053

Chavhan Sagar Arun (borrower), Chauhan Manish Sagar (Co-Borrower),

Chauhan Arun (Co-Bo

LHSUR00001405837

LHABD00001289513

Mohammadafsar Lallan Khar

(Borrower), Kausharjahan

Mohdafsar (Co-Borrower), LHABD00001289509

Angad Thakur (Borrower),

Puja Devl (Co-Borrower), LHVPI00001532180

Angad Thakur (Borrower), Puja Devi (Co-Borrower),

Priyank J Patel (Borrower), Nimesh Ramanlal Kanojiya

LHBRD00001463961

8. Priyank J Patel (Borrower).

(Guarantor), LHBRD00001463962

Nimesh Ramanlal Kanojiya

LHVPI00001532421

(Guarantor).

organized from July 27 to August 4 at the UNO headquarters in America. Moraribapu has reached New York for this. The organization of this story shows that the vision of the countries of the world towards Indian tradition, Sanatan Dharma and Indian philosophy is liberal in the western countries. The approval of this story shows that the countries of the world are believing that what is written Ramkathakar Moraribapu's 9- in Ram Charit Manas Granth

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051
Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059
Branch Office: 4th Floor, Office No. 436-443 Emerald One, Winward Buisness Park, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat- 390020
Branch Office: 4th floor, 410, Milestone Vibrant, Opp. Apple Hospital, Udhna Darwaja, Surat- 395002
Branch Office: Showroom No. 2, 1st floor, Office No. B-120, Shantiniketan Business Park, Gangotri Circle, Nikol, Ahmedabad- 382350
Branch Office: Unit No.03, 1st floor, Shanti Complex, Plot No P-50/1, G.I.D.C. B/H, 21st Century Hospital, Vapi- 396195

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation. Reconstruction of Financia

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Vaghela Kinjalkumar Ashokbhai (Borrower), Solanki Kiranben Kishorbhai (Co-Borrower), LHBRD00001415053 Shree Dhan Ratna Villa Nr Datt Mandir Vadodara Cs No 49/2 Tikka No 9/1 Vadodara Gujarat- 390001 (Ref LAN No. LHBRD00001415053). Bounded By- North: Besides Property, South: Flat No.108, East: Flat No.103, West: Flat No.101/ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

3. Mohammadafsar Lallan Khan (Borrower), Kausharjahan (Borrower), Kausharjahan C Water Pumping Station, Ramol Ahmedabad Gujarat- 382449 (Ref LAN Mohdafsar (Co-Borrower), No. LHABD00001289513) Bounded By- North: B/704, South: Block A,

Description of property/

Date of Possession

Flat No G6 Siddheshwar Residency Near Tanti Thava Railway Crossing

In The Society Of Shiv Residency, Block No.315, Surat 364 Surat Gujarat-395009 (Ref LAN No. LHSUR00001405837) Bounded By

East: Lift, West: B/702./ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

North: Flat No.G5, South: Open Space, East: Open Space, West: Adj Passage./ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

Flat No. B/702, Shah E Alam Residency, Ramol By Pass Road, Opp A M C Water Pumping Station, Ramol Ahmedabad Gujarat- 382449 (Ref LAN No. LHABD00001289509) Bounded By- North: Block A, South: B/703, East: B/701, West: B/705./ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

A 202 Kheteshwar Avenue Flat No.202 2nd Floor Building A S.No 27/1

East: Passage, West: Open Space./ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

East: Passage, West: Open Space./ Date of Possession-27-Jul-24

A/501 Nr Legend Hotel Tarsali By Pass Nh No.8 Tarsali Vadodara RS No.578 579 Vadodara Gujarat-390014 (Ref. LAN No. LHBRD00001463961). Bounded By- North: Tower-B, Flat No.502, South: Road, East: Road, West: Open Terrace.

A/501 Nr Legend Hotel Tarsali By Pass Nh No.8 Tarsali Vadodara RS

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

No.578 579 Vadodara Gujarat- 390014 (Ref. LAN No. LHBRD00001463962). Bounded By- North: Tower -b, Flat No.502, South

Road, East: Road, West: Open Terrace./ Date of Possession-28-Jul-24

+28/11 Paikee Plot No.40 41 42 Moje Chharwada Vapi Valsad Chharwada S.No 27/1 +28/11 Paikee Vapi Gujarat- 396191 (Ref. LAN No. LHVPl00001532180). Bounded By- North: Flat No.201, South: Flat No.203,

A 202 Kheteshwar Avenue Flat No.202 2nd Floor Building A S.No 27/1 +28/11 Paikee Plot No.40 41 42 Moje Chharwada Vapi Valsad Chharwada S.No.27/1 +28/11 Paikee Vapi Gujarat- 396191 (Ref. LAN No. LHVPI00001532421). Bounded By- North: Flat No.201, South: Flat No.203,

a new path of peace.

The message of truth, love and compassion in the midst of war in the world. UNO means that this story is going to happen in the United Nations when on one side there is a war between Russia and Ukraine and on the other hand there is a war between Israel and Palestine. Thousands of people have been killed in this war. Not only this, countries like Bangladesh and England are becoming victims of internal violence.

Branch

Vadodra-B

Surat-B

Ahmeda

bad-Nikol-B

Vapi-B

Vapi-B

Vadodra-B

12-05-2023

6.63.129/-

12-09-2023

16-09-2023

12,51,245/-

16-09-2023

Rs. 9,31,956/-

19-12-2023

19-12-2023

51,471/-

19-12-2023

Rs. 19,74,966/-

19-12-2023

Who will discover this truth? Banchanidhi Pani are also deduction. However, instead deduction. However, instead

there. The illegal allocation of

housing space for the poor

was done by the team of

officials of the municipal

council from the report of

the first seat created by the

government and that seat

itself had to create three other

seats without boiling anything.

Even before this seat did not

give a report that Sagathia

was responsible in the fire

incident, the crime working

seat had arrested him. They

filed a suit in court in 2008 and

ordered that the land should

be given to them when Virji

Diya Rakshiya's place went to

Kapat. This order was passed

in 2009 after which no one

took up the matter. The issue

suddenly came to the fore in

2018 when Banchanidhi Pani

became the Municipal

Commissioner of Rajkot after

9 years and Pani reported that

given 47 square meters of his only here.

This IAS is the member of

Banchanadihi Pani!



Rajkot, TRP Game Zone leader Mansukh Sagathia, who benefited, how much, whether political leaders and builders were involved in it, no IAS or IPS officer in the four seats created by other departments could bring out the details once again Aadhaar- Divya Bhaskar has been found with evidence. The government should know if it cannot find a seat or does not want to find one. But, the investigation has found one more reason to back off. Mansukh Sagathia, supporting the BJP team, allotted 47 square meters of the poor housing site to a private owner, where 150 square meters were forced into the complex, which also houses the office of the then city BJP president Kamlesh Mirani. Pushkar Patel, the then Mayor Binaben Acharya is involved as an ex-officio. While working on the paper, Mansukh Sagathia and the then Municipal Commissioner

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR DIESEL GENERATOR SETS

Data: 26-07-2024 Sr.DSTE/Vedodara soting for and on behalf of The President of India invites C-Tenders against Tender No. SandT_ BRC 21-22 27 SIC-R1. Bidders will be up to closing date and time only. Manua offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored. (1) Name of the Work with its location: Vadodara Division: Annual Maintenance Contract for Diesel Generator Sets for 3 (Three) Years. (2) Approximate cost of the work: ₹ 43,61,873.38 (3) Earnest Money to be deposit: ₹ 87,200.00 (4) Date and time for submission of e-tender and opening of e-tender: 22-08-2024 @ 15:00 Hours and 22-08-2024 @ 15:00 Hours. (5) Website particulars and notice for location where complete details can be seen etc: http:// www.ireps.gov.in Senior Divisional Signal & Telecommunication Engineer, 2nd Floor, Annex Building, DRM's Office, Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-390004.

Followus on: 📉 twitter.com/WesternRiy

Chimer Falls Sole art blooms

the beneficiary should be to finish the whole chapter

Vyara, Heavy rains in Tapi district have turned the forest green and most of the waterfalls in the district have become active. Chimer Falls of Songarh has come to the fore with beautiful scenery blooming with Sole art. Natural beauty flourishes with the waterfall falling from a height of about 200 feet. See a drone view of the Chimer Falls known as the Queen's Necklace. The natural beauty sole art has blossomed in the wake of incessant downpours in the hot Tapi district, which is breathtakingly beautiful from the sky. In the forested green Tapi district, the Chimer Falls wears a golden water necklace, and the sky picture dazzles the eyes. Due to the heavy rains in Songarh and Upwar for the last two days, the forests have flourished in the forest areas. And various waterfalls are moving forward with mind. Then the natural waterfall of Chimer next to Hindla in the forest area at a distance of approximately 40 km from Songadh has blossomed.

Tourists from Maharashtra including Surat, Tapi come to see the Chimer Falls for the first time in this year's season due to the upland and local rains for the last three to four days. A large number of pilgrims come from Maharashtra including Surat, Tapi to see and witness the natural beauty. Chimer falls at Chimer village of Songarh falls from a height of about 200 feet to the ground. The mesmerizing view of Chimer Falls is the center of attraction for the tourists. During the monsoons, the natural beauty blossoms amidst the lush green forests in Tapi district and the forests are covered with green sheets. The mesmerizing view of the Chimer Falls has become a center of attraction for tourists.

Groporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India

Branch Office: 4th Floor, Office No 436-443 Emerald One, Winward Buisness Park, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat- 390020

Branch Office: 1st Floor, 101 & 102, SPG Empressa, opposite LG Showroom, BS. Passport Seva Kendra, near Mithakhali Six Roads,

Navranpura- 380009 Branch Office: 4th Floor, Krishan Capital, Near Bank of Baroda, Zanzarda Road, Junagadh, Gujarat- 36200 Notice for sale of immovable assets through Private Treaty

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets through Private Treaty under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforce of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(8)r/w Rule 9 (1)of the Security Interest Rules, 2002 (CICI Home Finance Company Limited (ICICI HFC) conducted severale-Auctions for the sale of the mortgaged property mentioned below nowever, all such e-Auctions failed. Now, an interested buyer has approached ICICI HFC with an offer to purchase at Reserve Price (Please refer below table). Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below-described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", by way of Private Treaty as per the brief

Sr. No.	Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit (E)	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction							
							1.	Rakesh Paswan (Borrower) Premlata Rakesh Paswan (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No. LHBRD00001422458	Flat No. C/103, 1st Floor, Tower C, Akshar Residency, Vadsar Road, R S No. 130, Mauje Vadsar, Vadodara Gujarat- 390010	Rs. 28,97,132/- July 26, 2024	Rs. 12,60,000/- Rs. 1,26,000/-	August 12, 2024 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	August 22, 2024 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM
							2.	Rakesh Babubhai Patel (Borrower) Chetna Rakesh Patel (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHAHW00001398023	Unit/ Flat No. H-1/2, New Abhilasha Apartment of New Abhilasha Co-op. Hsg. Soc., Land Survey No. 460 Paiki, Final Plot No. 208/B of TP No. 12, Mouje Asarva, Taluka Asarva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat- 380018	Rs. 2,092,603/- July 26, 2024	Rs. 8,00,000/- Rs. 80,000/-	August 12, 2024 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	August 22, 2024 02:00 PM 03:00 PM
3.	Bhaliya Abdul Husenbhai (Borrower) Bhaliaya Rojina Abdul (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRAJ00001359914 &	Residential Block on Plot No. 100/A/24, Krishna Park, Moje Ramrechi Village, Talala Taluka, Giri Somnath District Gujarat	Rs. 21,91,868/- July 26, 2024	Rs. 7,00,000/- Rs. 70,000/-	August 12, 2024 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	August 22, 2024 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM							

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited 4th Floor, Office No 436-443 Emerald One, Winward Buisness Park, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat- 390020 on or before August 21. 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit a signed copy of the Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 4th Floor, Office No 436-443 Emerald One, Winward Buisness Park, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat-390020 on or before August 21, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at Vadodara, Ahmedabad, Girl Somnath.

The general public is requested to submit their bids higher than the amount being offered by the interested buyer mentioned above. It is hereby informed that in case no bids higher than the amount being offered by the aforementioned interested buyer is received by ICICI HFC, the mortgaged property shall be sold to the said interested buyer as per Rule 8(8) r/w Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the sale or submission of bids, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : July 31, 2024 Place : Vadodara, Ahmedabad, Giri Somnath.

Authorized Office ICICI Home Finance Company Limited CIN Number- U65922MH1999PLC120106

People troubled by potholed roads in all zones of the city amid rainy weather; Questions about road quality

Surat, In Surat city, the condition of roads in almost all the zones is seen as bad. When the work is procured by the road building agencies by participating in the tender process, all the conditions regarding the quality of the work are accepted. But the quality of the road is always

under doubt. Crores of rupees are spent by the corporation to provide them good facilities with the tax money of the people. Officials and leaders as well as agencies are starting to see the condition of these roads as if they are planning to drain public tax money.

People fear accidents due to potholes

Local people are worried about the roads including Udhana Darwa, Bhatena, Katargam, Pune, Adajan, Rander, Varachha in Surat. Especially since the roads are in broken condition, there is a fear of accidents among motorists.

River views are created as the water flows over the road, similarly when the vehicles pass over the road, the person sitting in the vehicle is getting the feeling of being on a boat.

report in 7 days: Mayor Surat City Mayor Dakshesh

Instruction to prepare

Mavani said that the municipal commissioner has been instructed to prepare a report by writing a letter.

A report has been sought regarding how many roads have been worked on in which area within seven days after completing the survey of all the roads in the city.

The authorities have already been informed about the road so that people do not face any problem.



Assistance worth ₹350 Crores to be handed over to more than 2 lakh 80 thousand women from 28 thousand self-Help Groups

Shri Bhupendrabhai Patel

Hon'ble Chief Minister

31 JULY, 2024 Wednesday I 11.30 AM **Mahatma Mandir** Gandhinagar, Gujarat

Shri Raghavjibhai Patel

Hon'ble Minister, Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Cow-Breeding, Fisheries, Rural Housing and Rural Development, Gujarat

Shri Kunvarjibhai Halpati

Hon'ble Minister of State, Tribal Development, Labour and Employment, Rural Development, Gujarat

